

S. 1254, 20, Singh & Co. Const. Pvt. Ltd
Agno. 11 (SBD)/2020-21

Domu - Sikandra Road near Nahr to Patwara
Road. Head - Mistry (Sec).

Schedule XI-Y-Form No. 134

RWD (W) Jamel

DIVISION

RWD: Sikandra

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

-2734

MBN- 2734

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Jamui Sikandra					
PWD at Mahas to Palamber					
PWD.					
Agency - Sudesh Kr Singh & Co.					
Construction PVT Ltd, AT -					
Kalyanpur, Jamui					
Ag No. - 11 (SBD) / 2021					
Date of Commencement - 06.07.2020					
Date of Completion - 05.07.2021					
Construction Cost - 1,50,48,85 = 00					
					24,65,730 = 00
					1,75,33,815 = 00
Measurement - NDL					
AP 15.11.2021					
<u>Abstracts</u>					
1. Providing & fixing of working benchmark Pillars reference Pillars					
Qty vide Page no. (41) in TMB item (1)					
3.00 Km					
@ Rs 31793.26 / Km					Rs 95380 = 00
2. Cleaning & Grubbing of Rd land					
Qty vide Page No (41) in TMB item (2)					
0.875 Hec					
Qty vide Page No (41) in TMB					
0.175 Hec					
1.050 Hec.					
@ Rs 5133.76 / Hec					Rs 53690 = 00

Rs 1,49,070 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R/EP	1,49,070 =
(3) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits transportation to site for 100 m lead					
Qty vide Page no (41) in TMB item (3)					
				534.92 m ³	
Qty vide Page no (41) in TMB item					
				137.60 m ³	
				672.52 m ³	
@ Rs 175.22/m ³					1,17,839 =
(4) For 100 m lead					
Qty vide Page no (41) in TMB item (4)					
				707.08 m ³	
Qty vide Page no (41) in TMB item (4)					
				182.40 m ³	
				891.48 m ³	
@ Rs 135.12/m ³					1,20,457 =
(5) Construction of subgrade with approved material obtained from borrow pits					
Qty vide Page no (42) in TMB item (5)					
				3501.0 m ³	
Qty vide Page no (42) in TMB				1076.70 m ³	
				4577.70 m ³	
@ Rs 176.86/m ³					8,09,612 =
				Rs	11,96,978 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/c	Pg	50,13,85=0
(7/2) P/v & fixing MMSY Typical information sign board (LDOO)					
Qty vide Page no. (43) in TMB item (9)				4.00 nos.	
Qty vide Page no. (43) in TMB item (9)				1.00 nos.	
				5.00 nos.	
@ Rs 9221.25/cach				Pg	46,106=0
(10/10) P/v & laying of 300 mm L.R.C.C. Pipe across of road -					
Qty vide Page no. (43) in TMB item (10)				67.50 m	
Qty vide Page no. (43) in TMB item (10)				22.50 m	
				90.00 m	
@ Rs 1573.04/m					1,41,574=0
(11/31) E/W in excavation in foundation in structure					
Qty vide Page no. (43) in TMB item (11)				178.62 m ³	
@ Rs 294.73/m ³				Pg	52645=0
(12/32) P/v M+15 Acc (1:20.5 & 5)					
in open foundation					
Qty vide Page no. (44) in TMB item (12)				27.57 m ³	
@ Rs 4451.61/m ³				Pg	1,22,731=0
				Pg	53,76,744=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/f	R/s	1,09,95,947=00
(17/10) Prime Coat (SS-1)					
P/v & applying Prime Coat with Bitumin emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface					
Qty vide Page no. (45) in TMB Itm (17)					
7423.40 m ²					
@ Rs 45.43/m ²					3,37,245=00
(18/11) Tack Coat (RS-1)					
Providing & laying Tack Coat (RS-1) on prepared surface					
Qty vide Page no. (45) in TMB Itm					
7423.40 m ²					
@ 15.44/m ²				R/s	114,617=00
(19/12) M.S.S (S-90)					
Providing laying & rolling of close graded material premix surfacing material of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2mm to 0.9 mm Type 'B'					
Qty vide Page no. (45) in TMB Itm (19)					
7423.40 m ²					
@ Rs 204.74/m ²				R/s	15,19,867=00 15.19
(20/12) R.C.C Km Stone					
Qty vide Page no (46) in TMB Itm (20)					
4 nos.					
@ Rs 1989.49/each				R/s	7958=00
					R/s 1,29,75,634=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/p	R	1,34,63,400 = 00
(27) Road marking on PCC Portion					
Qty vide Page no. (41) in MB Item (27)					
		208.00 m ²			
@ 835.34/m ²				R	1,74,375 = 00
(28) Direction & Place Identification					
retro-reflectorised sign board					
Qty vide Page no. (41) in MB Item (28)					
		12 nos.			
@ Rs 11603.72/each				R	1,39,245 = 00
(29) R.C.C. M-15 Grade boundary					
Pillar					
Qty vide Page no. (42) in MB Item (29)					
		48 nos.			
@ Rs 484.52/each				R	23,257 = 00
(30) Construction of sub grade & earthen					
shoulder with approved material					
obtained from borrow pits with					
all lift & load					
Qty vide Page no. (48) in MB Item (30)					
		2330.849 m ³			
@ Rs 176.86/m ³				R	4,12,234 = 00
(31/15) Hard shouldering laying Brick					
soling layers on prepared sub-grade					
with brick on end edging fill joint					
with sand & earth					
Qty vide Page no. (48) in MB Item (31)					
		1040.00 m ²			
@ Rs 504.69/m ²				R	5,24,878 = 00
				R	1,47,36,765 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F R₹		1,47,36,765=00
	Add	12% GST	(+) R₹		17,68,412=00
	Add	1% L.C	(+) R₹		1,47,368=00
			R₹		1,66,52,545=00
	Less	10% as per agreement	R₹ (-)		16,65,255=00
			R₹		1,49,87,290=00
	deduct previous				
	Payment vide Pk no. (49)		R₹ (-)		1,01,80,643=00
			R₹		48,06,647=00
Cash	2/11/21	AB			
	03-11-21	J.E			